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{4 = 4170m, Robert I
Virginia

Application for Mémbershi})

v

Addrcss..‘.ﬁ...v..".-... A -

{Numb g
Place and date of birth...>

Graduate in architecture. M.e I

[Give name of institution aud year. Dxploma or Cer ificate of graduation (or photostat&copy) Bstsom this appllcatlo | ==
Holder of Scholarship in architecture 1 ‘

[If required in your case, attach evidence (or phot.osto.tlc copy.)]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts

If your State has a Reglstratlon or License Law and you are not remstered StALE TEASOMNS..meeemeemeeemreameamneneacmercenens

EYWIRE

If practicing archxtect firm name.

Have been in practice...l.o...years..

Collegiate and office training ......coooooeeoecceneenecs e eeeeaeaomeaemanneammean et aanananen

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice Rela-
tive to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain
them.

I further agree, if elected to membershlp in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired-Ry reason of such membership in the property, rcal
or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and A i a whlch I am then a
member.

(1) =l ) NOWQs T RYAY VQas .

[Signature of Applicant.]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Assocxate of the. oo

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. L. A., on the following date.......ooeeeeeeeee e S 7 TR

[Insert date of election to chapter.] [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.]

If the applicant is not an ASSO}lte, the following acknowledgment must be signed:
Without endorsement I heseby take note. or‘; behaif of my chapter that this applicant is applying for
Institute membership (3) I ﬂ t e 4{-’ ﬂ-;/ , \.%

[Signature of President & Secrei;gr? of Chapter to whxch the applicant will be assxgned if elected.}
¥
We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his

work and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

Registration or License Number.
(Essential if Registered)

It is not mandatory that applicants from
Registration or License law states be registered
or licensed. But the current number of Regis-
tration or License must appear here if the ap-
plicant is registered or licensed.

[The signatures of three Institute members are here required even if the applicant
has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that
endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

l 6 to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,
NN W T - S N and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-
NUMBER ment will be accepted.

e AN
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ROBERT M.ALLEN

— ARCHITECT —
15 VIRGINIA AVENUE ~
- ROANOKE,VIRGINIA b
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ROBERT M.ALLEN
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MERRILL C. LEE, A.T. A.
HORACE L. SMITH,JR.,C. E.

‘JAMESON VANDERVOORT, A. C.1. RICHMOND, VIRGINIA ,

LOUIS W. BALLOU

LEE, SMITH 8 VANDERVOORT, INC.

ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS
BUILDERS EXCHANGE

May 5th,1930

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Ave,
Washington,D,C.

Attention lMir Edward C.&emper,
Dear Mr Kemper:

I have asked for few favors during my time as
Secretary of the Virginia Chapter but feel like asking a
big one now that I am not in official position.

The application for membership of Robert Allen
of Roanoke,Va.,has been sent on for final action and I want
to speak the highest praise in his behalf, ‘

Mr.Allen attended Mass. Inst.of Technology during
my time and I considered him one of the most able designers
at school, His school career was filled with medals and first
mentions and he was extremely unfortunate in not being able to
graduate because of bad health,

Mr, Allen is the type of gentleman we are seeking
in the Institute and I trust the Executive Board will honor
the Institute by passing his application,

With kindest wishes and best regards and hoping
to see you at the convention.

Merrill C,.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 2, 1930,

Dear ¥r. Allen:

COPY

- QPgrmi% me to ecknowledge, with gratifiection, and on behalf of
the Seeretary, the reeelpt of your spphleation for Institute Membere
«‘5111}3, Lzﬂgathﬁr Witrﬁ 3(3111' G‘heﬁk 3{’31" .{!’25*(}(} in wament of the initiation

) f-:fzea»

| M@_hnv§qalso received the packages of photographs and working
drewings, whigh you sent under separate cover, s exhibite in
conneotion with your avniioation,

In order to complete the roubtine inoiden®: to the filing of an

apptiestion, we wdsk %5 @21l to your athentior the negens ity 4

the payment of the first yeer's enmual dues in advange, in the'&ﬁaunﬁ

of #25.00, These ducs, of gourse, arc applied to tae first twelve
months following eleotion.

It is urgent that you pive this matbter vour pramot abtentlon
80 that fisel achion may be faken on vour apolie~tisg along with :
others on June 13th, If the above requirement 1s talen care
by thet time, we shall be able to send you formel notificatio
your election promptly. '

Sineerely wyours,

‘ Executive Secreterm
Hr., Rohert ¥, Allen, retery.

13 Virginia Avenue,
Roanoke, Vieginia,

FRG:TRD.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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-COPY TO
FILES

July 8, 1930

Desr Mr. Allem:

Please accept our thanks for your letter of Jume 6th, trans-
mitsing your cheek in the emount of $26.00 in payment of your first
yearis Annual Dues upon eleetion to memberships

we are indeed sorry for this delay in taeking cere of youwr check,
which was reseived seon sfter the Convention, and in the pressure of
work insident to the Convention, whioh ended on Mey 25, 1930, the

nmattor was overlocked until today.

We are happy, now, howsver, to be eble to advise you of your
eloction to membership in The American Instibube of Arehitests, ef-
footive June 13, 1830,

You have been assigned to the Virginia Chapter as an Institube
Member in good stending therein, and the Seoretary of the Chapter hes
bosen 80 advised,

A Hewbership Card is enclosed herewith.

An engrossed Certificete of Membership in The Amerieen Institute
of Arahitects will be sent teo you in due course. _

The exhibits which you sent to The Octagon, in connestion with
your applisation, are being returnsd to you under separate cover. If
they are not reseived in due course, please lot us know.

¥ay I teke this opportunity to say that the office of the Seeretary
every Institute Member. Should the

at The Oubagon is for the service of
cooasion arise we shall be glad to give you our best cooperation,

Cordislly yours,

¥r. Robert M. Allen, ' Bxeecutive Sesretary
15 Virginie Avenus,
Roanoke, Va.

%/fhg

LU0

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS |
\ "‘. THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY
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ROBERT M.ALLEN
—ARCHITECT —

13 VIRGINIA AVENUE
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA

May 4th, 1931.

The Secretary of the Amer. Inst. of Architects,
?he Uctagon,
#Jashington, D. C.
Dear Sir:

On the advice of my physician I am
closing my office for probably a year or
more for a complete rest. I am very anxious
to retain my membership in the A. I. A.,
but naturally am trying to cut expenses
wherever possiblie. 1Is there any provision

for such cases, or will it be necessary

for me to pay full dues in order to retain

ROBERT M. ALLTN.

ny standing?

28
a
5.)
~
b
[P
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

¥ay 7, 1951,

Dear ¥r. Allem:

This will ecinmowledge your letter of Mey cﬁh.

There is no automatic provisién of the Byelaws which
would permit this office to remit your dues, Ve suggest

that you address a letter to the Seoretery of the Inztitute,

briefly stating the fests and asking for a vemission for the

year 1081, or 1932, es the case mey be.

Sinserely yours,

Assistant Treasurey.

Mir. Bobert M, A-llﬂnp
18 Virginia Avenue,
Roanoke, Virginia.

ECK*B

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

W P P R e A T L T P T o AT
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ROBERT M.ALLEN
—ARCHITECT —

15 VIRGINIA AVENUE

ROANOKE ,VIRGINIA

Raceved Frymoni
Amavcican lns:};;id of Areuibachy
Y § 4
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. : COPY

July 16, 1931,

5,

Denr ire Allén:

Ve are in receipt of your check No, 345 in the swm of
512,80 for membership dues i‘rom'July to Degember 1931,

Ye £ind, however, that yow dues are paid in full; #12,50
of whioh was received on Jamuary 16th, |

If it meets with your epproval, we would be pleased to
credit this emount to your 1932 dues; or it will be returned

to you if you so desire,

Yery truly yours,
Agsistent Tresaurer,

¥r. Robert M, Allen,
15 Virginia Avenue,
Reanoke, Virginie.
KiL

Ene,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER





